DC/DC Converter TES 3WI Series, 3 Watt
• Ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range
• I/O isolation 1500 VDC
• Operating temp. range –40°C to +70°C
• Short circuit protection
• Input filter to meet EN 55032,
conducted class A
• Remote On/Off

solder process.
Models
Order Code Input Voltage Output 1 Output 2 Efficiency
Range Vnom Imax Vnom Imax typ.
TES 3-2410WI
9 - 36 VDC
(24 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 750 mA 75 %
TES 3-2411WI 5 VDC 600 mA 79 %
TES 3-2412WI 12 VDC 250 mA 81 %
TES 3-2413WI 15 VDC 200 mA 81 %
TES 3-2421WI +5 VDC 300 mA –5 VDC 300 mA 78 %
TES 3-2422WI +12 VDC 125 mA –12 VDC 125 mA 81 %
TES 3-2423WI +15 VDC 100 mA –15 VDC 100 mA 81 %
TES 3-4810WI
18 - 75 VDC
(48 VDC nom.)
3.3 VDC 750 mA 76 %